GRADUATE COST OF ATTENDANCE

ART & DESIGN AND ARCHITECTURE

RESIDENTS

Tuition
Academic/Activity Fees
Technology Fee

Room

Board

Books/Supplies
Personal

Health Services Fee

TOTAL

Commuters

Tuition
Academic/Activity Fees
Technology Fee

Room

Board

Books/Supplies

Local Transportation
Personal

Health Services Fee

TOTAL

Off-campus

Tuition
Academic/Activity Fees
Technology Fee

Room

Board

Books/Supplies

Local Transportation
Personal

Health Services Fee

TOTAL

24 Credits

$47,616.00
$932.00
$610.00
$23,258.00
$4,808.00
$2,100.00
$2,500.00
$400.00

$82,224.00

$47,616.00
$932.00
$610.00
$23,258.00
$4,808.00
$2,100.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$400.00

$83,724.00

$47,616.00
$932.00
$610.00
$24,098.00
$4,808.00
$2,100.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$400.00

$84,564.00

18 Credits

$35,712.00
$932.00
$610.00
$23,258.00
$4,808.00
$2,100.00
$2,500.00
$400.00

$70,320.00

$35,712.00
$932.00
$610.00
$23,258.00
$4,808.00
$2,100.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$400.00

$71,820.00

$35,712.00
$932.00
$610.00
$24,098.00
$4,808.00
$2,100.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$400.00

$72,660.00

2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR

12 Credits

$23,808.00
$576.00
$310.00
$23,258.00
$4,808.00
$1,050.00
$2,500.00
$204.00

$56,514.00

$23,808.00
$576.00
$310.00
$23,258.00
$4,808.00
$1,050.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$204.00

$58,014.00

$23,808.00
$576.00
$310.00
$24,098.00
$4,808.00
$1,050.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$204.00

$58,854.00

SCHOOL OF INFORMATION

RESIDENTS

Tuition
Academic/Activity Fees
Technology Fee

Room

Board

Books/Supplies
Personal

Health Services Fee

TOTAL

Commuters

Tuition
Academic/Activity Fees
Technology Fee

Room

Board

Books/Supplies

Local Transportation
Personal

Health Services Fee

TOTAL

Off-campus

Tuition
Academic/Activity Fees
Technology Fee

Room

Board

Books/Supplies

Local Transportation
Personal

Health Services Fee

TOTAL

24 Credits

$38,664.00
$932.00
$610.00
$23,258.00
$4,808.00
$2,100.00
$2,500.00
$400.00

$73,272.00

$38,664.00
$932.00
$610.00
$23,258.00
$4,808.00
$2,100.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$400.00

$74,772.00

$38,664.00
$932.00
$610.00
$24,098.00
$4,808.00
$2,100.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$400.00

$75,612.00

NOTE: Per credit tuition is $1,984 for all Graduate programs except School of Information, which is $1,611 per credit. All of the above budgets are

average 9 month budgets for students taking 12, 9, or 6 credits per semester. Full-time status for financial aid purposes is 9 credits.

*Computer and software are required for all Architecture and Urban Design majors totalling approximately $4,200 to be added to the above budgets.

*Computer and software are required for all Interior Design majors totalling approximately $4,000 to be added to the above budgets.

18 Credits

$28,998.00
$932.00
$610.00
$23,258.00
$4,808.00
$2,100.00
$2,500.00
$400.00

$63,606.00

$28,998.00
$932.00
$610.00
$23,258.00
$4,808.00
$2,100.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$400.00

$65,106.00

$28,998.00
$932.00
$610.00
$24,098.00
$4,808.00
$2,100.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$400.00

$65,946.00

12 Credits

$19,332.00
$576.00
$310.00
$23,258.00
$4,808.00
$1,050.00
$2,500.00
$204.00

$52,038.00

$19,332.00
$576.00
$310.00
$23,258.00
$4,808.00
$1,050.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$204.00

$53,538.00

$19,332.00
$576.00
$310.00
$24,098.00
$4,808.00
$1,050.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00
$204.00

$54,378.00



