GRADUATE COST OF ATTENDANCE 2022-2023 SCHOOL YEAR

ART & DESIGN AND ARCHITECTURE

SCHOOL OF INFORMATION

	24 Credits	18 Credits	12 Credits		24 Credits	18 Credits	12 Credits
<u>RESIDENTS</u>				<u>RESIDENTS</u>			
Tuition	\$47,616.00	\$35,712.00	\$23,808.00	Tuition	\$38,664.00	\$28,998.00	\$19,332.00
Academic/Activity Fees	\$932.00	\$932.00	\$576.00	Academic/Activity Fees	\$932.00	\$932.00	\$576.00
Technology Fee	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$310.00	Technology Fee	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$310.00
Room	\$23,258.00	\$23,258.00	\$23,258.00	Room	\$23,258.00	\$23,258.00	\$23,258.00
Board	\$4,808.00	\$4,808.00	\$4,808.00	Board	\$4,808.00	\$4,808.00	\$4,808.00
Books/Supplies	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00	Books/Supplies	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00
Personal	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Personal	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Health Services Fee	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$204.00	Health Services Fee	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$204.00
TOTAL	\$82,224.00	\$70,320.00	\$56,514.00	TOTAL	\$73,272.00	\$63,606.00	\$52,038.00
<u>Commuters</u>				<u>Commuters</u>			
Tuition	\$47,616.00	\$35,712.00	\$23,808.00	Tuition	\$38,664.00	\$28,998.00	\$19,332.00
Academic/Activity Fees	\$932.00	\$932.00	\$576.00	Academic/Activity Fees	\$932.00	\$932.00	\$576.00
Technology Fee	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$310.00	Technology Fee	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$310.00
Room	\$23,258.00	\$23,258.00	\$23,258.00	Room	\$23,258.00	\$23,258.00	\$23,258.00
Board	\$4,808.00	\$4,808.00	\$4,808.00	Board	\$4,808.00	\$4,808.00	\$4,808.00
Books/Supplies	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00	Books/Supplies	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00
Local Transportation	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Local Transportation	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Personal	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Personal	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Health Services Fee	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$204.00	Health Services Fee	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$204.00
TOTAL	\$83,724.00	\$71,820.00	\$58,014.00	TOTAL	\$74,772.00	\$65,106.00	\$53,538.00
Off-campus				<u>Off-campus</u>			
Tuition	\$47,616.00	\$35,712.00	\$23,808.00	Tuition	\$38,664.00	\$28,998.00	\$19,332.00
Academic/Activity Fees	\$932.00	\$932.00	\$576.00	Academic/Activity Fees	\$932.00	\$932.00	\$576.00
Technology Fee	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$310.00	Technology Fee	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$310.00
Room	\$24,098.00	\$24,098.00	\$24,098.00	Room	\$24,098.00	\$24,098.00	\$24,098.00
Board	\$4,808.00	\$4,808.00	\$4,808.00	Board	\$4,808.00	\$4,808.00	\$4,808.00
Books/Supplies	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00	Books/Supplies	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00
Local Transportation	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Local Transportation	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Personal	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Personal	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Health Services Fee	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$204.00	Health Services Fee	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$204.00
TOTAL	\$84,564.00	\$72,660.00	\$58,854.00	TOTAL	\$75,612.00	\$65,946.00	\$54,378.00

NOTE: Per credit tuition is \$1,984 for all Graduate programs except School of Information, which is \$1,611 per credit. All of the above budgets are average 9 month budgets for students taking 12, 9, or 6 credits per semester. Full-time status for financial aid purposes is 9 credits.

^{*}Computer and software are required for all Architecture and Urban Design majors totalling approximately \$4,200 to be added to the above budgets.

^{*}Computer and software are required for all Interior Design majors totalling approximately \$4,000 to be added to the above budgets.